

16 CC No.1461/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. JITENDER AND ANR
PS CHHAWLA

05.05.2026

The file is taken up today on an application moved on behalf of the complainant to refer the present case to the National Lok Adalat of 09.05.2026 for settlement.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the applicant/
complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the applicant/
complainant.

Heard. Perused.

The AR of the complainant submits that No Dues Certificate has been filed alongwith the present application. It is further submitted that the present matter is still at the stage of pre-summoning evidence.

At request, put up the matter before the Lok Adalat of 09.05.2026.

The earlier date of 19.07.2027 stands cancelled.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
05.05.2026