

21 Ct. Cases 1461/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. JITENDER S/O TARA
CHAND
PS Chhawla

23.05.2026

The present matter has been received back as settled from the National Lok Adalat of 09.05.2026.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

The AR of the complainant submits that the user of the premises in question has already settled the matter and that he has made the payment of the entire settlement amount to the complainant. It is further submitted that a No-Dues Certificate has already been filed on record in this regard.

As per the order dated 09.05.2026 of the National Lok Adalat, the present complaint already stands disposed off as withdrawn.

Accordingly, the file be consigned to the Record Room.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
23.05.2026